
Yorkville Battery Inc. Labor Fee Structure 

Base Shop Labor Rate: $75 per hour. 

Specialized In-Shop Fees With Battery Purchase: 

●​ Wheel Removal Fee: 
○​ $50 (minimum, applies when battery access requires wheel removal). 

●​ Difficult Access Fee: 
○​ If the battery location requires extensive disassembly of other parts, or is otherwise hard 

to reach. ½ hour and under $25. Up to one hour $50. Over an hour base labor rate 

applies. 

●​ Complex Wiring/Installation Fee: 
○​ This applies when the install requires custom wiring, or is difficult to install because of the 

location of the battery, or the amount of wiring needed. Base labor rate applies. 

●​ BMS Reset Fee: 
○​ Basic BMS Reset (Software/Simple Configuration): $20. 

○​ Advanced BMS Reset/Troubleshooting (Diagnostics/Complex Configuration): $50 

and up. 

●​ High-Voltage Battery System Fee: 
○​ Minimum $20 (applied to battery systems over 24 volts, including but not limited to Golf 

Carts, Scissor Lifts, Pallet Jacks, etc.). 

Commercial Service Call Fee (On-Site): 

For Generator, UPS, Switchgear, Emergency Lighting, and related systems. $195 (includes the 

first hour of labor/travel; $100 per hour thereafter). 

Service Documentation: 

Upon completion of all services, we provide detailed documentation outlining the work performed, 

including: 

○​ Diagnostic findings (where applicable). 

○​ BMS reset and configuration details. 

○​ Wiring diagrams (if modified). 

○​ Parts replaced (if applicable). 

○​ Labor hours. 

○​ Any relevant observations or recommendations. 


